

Measure	Number of call and closing date of call	Budget	Total submitted projects				Projects reflected				Projects withdrawn				Contracted projects				Terminated projects				Contracted minus Terminated projects				Aid paid to recipients	
			EU contribution 2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number of completed projects	%2014-2020		
1 Investments in physical assets of agricultural holdings	call 1 (26/02/2018)	6 276 678	66	5 407 159	86,15%	25	1 597 793	24,97%	18	610 041	9,73%	42	2 838 611	45,22%	10	759 829	12,09%	32	2 078 782	33,14%	32	2 101 042	33,47%	32	2 101 042	33,47%		
	call 2 (26/02/2018)	3 480 023	393	6 594 350	246,20%	90	1 341 087	38,43%	95	1 992 231	57,05%	184	3 521 624	109,52%	40	682 329	19,55%	144	3 139 295	89,95%	144	2 880 463	82,02%	129	2 880 463	82,02%		
	call 3 (06/01/2019)	19 126 808	151	30 817 405	161,12%	46	12 905 698	68,50%	29	3 608 028	18,86%	67	10 296 225	53,83%	6	385 045	2,05%	61	9 904 180	51,78%	61	2 123 112	11,36%	30	11 306	0,06%		
	call 4 (23/11/2019)	7 210 519	437	11 625 288	161,27%	18	408 104	5,29%	15	298 834	3,85%	280	7 661 651	105,97%	18	427 659	5,93%	262	7 234 003	100,00%	262	3 962 865	54,00%	143	3 962 865	54,00%		
	call 5 (23/12/2019)	24 777 485	169	31 172 921	125,81%	31	5 183 173	20,92%	8	1 318 456	5,33%	60	5 393 349	21,67%	0	0	0,00%	50	5 393 349	21,67%	50	203 074	0,82%	7	203 074	0,82%		
3 Investments in physical assets concerning processing and marketing of agricultural and fishery products	call 1 (26/02/2018)	5 554 294	28	3 723 399	67,04%	8	1 689 787	29,88%	3	295 923	5,33%	15	1 674 781	30,15%	3	303 871	6,55%	12	1 310 889	23,60%	12	1 270 065	22,87%	12	1 270 065	22,87%		
	call 2 (17/03/2019)	22 312 225	81	15 512 495	69,53%	29	2 320 687	10,43%	10	1 814 175	8,13%	42	10 088 656	45,22%	4	693 110	3,08%	38	9 222 747	41,33%	38	2 753 898	12,34%	19	2 753 898	12,34%		
	call 3 (24/02/2020)	34 529 501	95	21 381 003	61,64%	22	4 223 965	12,23%	4	1 308 306	3,78%	17	2 722 757	7,89%	0	0	0,00%	17	2 722 757	7,89%	17	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%		
4 Agri-environment-climate and organic farming measure		8 330 000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%		
		5 250 000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%		
5 Implementation of local development strategies - LEADER approach		15 000 000	311	34 462 278	229,75%	20	3 470 346	23,14%	1	82 358	0,55%	1	225 000	1,50%	0	0	0,00%	1	225 000	1,50%	1	225 000	1,50%	1	225 000	1,50%		
	call 1 (30/10/2020)	15 000 000	311	34 462 278	229,75%	20	3 470 346	23,14%	1	82 358	0,55%	1	225 000	1,50%	0	0	0,00%	1	225 000	1,50%	1	225 000	1,50%	1	225 000	1,50%		
7 Farm diversification and business development		4 450 000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%		
	call 1 (30/10/2020)	4 450 000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%		
9 Technical assistance		178 000 000	1 744	182 848 229	102,61%	289	32 878 489	18,44%	184	11 335 356	6,37%	698	44 698 438	25,14%	81	3 380 744	1,89%	617	41 308 693	23,25%	617	41 308 693	23,25%	372	15 344 335	8,77%		
	call 1 (23/12/2019)	178 000 000	1 744	182 848 229	102,61%	289	32 878 489	18,44%	184	11 335 356	6,37%	698	44 698 438	25,14%	81	3 380 744	1,89%	617	41 308 693	23,25%	617	41 308 693	23,25%	372	15 344 335	8,77%		
Total																												

NOTE :

1. The total amount of support is estimated and we can expect changes on this base, after the completion processing of application.
 2. Till the end of the reporting period on-the-spot verification (pre-approval check) was finalized for 522 applications, Measure I, call 1, 50 applications, Measure I, call 2, 241 applications, Measure I, call 3, 79 applications, Measure I, call 5, 61 applications, Measure III, call 1, 18 applications, Measure III, call 2, 43 applications, Measure III, call 3, 22 applications, Measure VII, call 1, 10 applications, Measure III, call 1, 38 applications, Measure I, call 1, 38 applications, Measure I, call 2, 133 applications, Measure I, call 3, 44 applications, Measure I, call 2, 43 applications, Measure III, call 1, 15 applications and Measure III, call 2, 33 applications, Measure III, call 3, 1) and on-the-spot verification (EX post - after payment check) was finalized for 43 applications, Measure I, call 1, 23 applications, Measure I, call 2, 18 applications and Measure I, call 3, 1 application, Measure III, call 2, 1).

3. In total 71 Applications, Measure I, call 1, 1 application, Measure I, call 2, 3 applications, Measure I, call 5, 10 applications, Measure I, call 2, 2 applications, Measure III, call 1, 2 applications, Measure III, call 2, 2 applications, Measure III, call 3, 1 and Measure VII, call 1, 28 applications, are without specified volume of investment.

Prepared by: 
 Jelena Celic, Head of Group for Reporting
 Place: Belgrade, 05.07.2021.


 Bogdan Zivkovic, Head of Sector for Finance
